S.NO

Institute Branch
Amrita School of Medicine,Kochi

2 Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) M.D.Anaesthesiology
3 Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed to be University N M.D.Anaesthesiology
4 Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute M.D.Anaesthesiology
5 D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur M.D.Anaesthesiology
6 D. Y. Patil Medical College, NAVI MUMBAI  M.D.Anaesthesiology
7 D. Y. Patil Medical College, PUNE M.D.Anaesthesiology
8 Institute of Medial Sciences and SUM Hospita M.D.Anaesthesiology
9 JN medical College,Belgaum M.D.Anaesthesiology
10 Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi (I M.D.Anaesthesiology
11 JSS Academy Of Higher Education And Resei M.D.Anaesthesiology
12 K S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru M.D.Anaesthesiology
13 Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubne M.D.Anaesthesiology
14 Kasturba Medical College Mangalore M.D.Anaesthesiology
15 Kasturba Medical College Manipal M.D.Anaesthesiology
16 KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENC M.D.Anaesthesiology
17 M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and Resea M.D.Anaesthesiology
18 Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Resear M.D.Anaesthesiology
19 Meenakshi Medical College Hospital and Rese M.D.Anaesthesiology
20 MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.D.Anaesthesiology
21 MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai M.D.Anaesthesiology
22 Pravara Rural Medical College, Loni M.D.Anaesthesiology
23 Rajarajeswari Medical College and Hospital M.D.Anaesthesiology
24 Santosh med coll,ghaziabad M.D.Anaesthesiology
25 Saveetha Medical College Nd Hospital M.D.Anaesthesiology
26 SBKS Medical College and Research Centre, M.D.Anaesthesiology
27 Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and Researcl M.D.Anaesthesiology
28 Shri BM Patil,Vijaypur M.D.Anaesthesiology
29 SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HO{M.D.Anaesthesiology
30 SRI DEVARAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE, TA M.D.Anaesthesiology
31 Sri Ramachandra Medical College and Reseai M.D.Anaesthesiology
32 SRI SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, TUNM.D.Anaesthesiology
33 SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND R M.D.Anaesthesiology
34 Vinayaka Missions Kirupananda Variyar Medic M.D.Anaesthesiology
35 VINAYAKA MISSIONS MEDICAL COLLEGE /M.D.Anaesthesiology
36 Yenepoya Medical College , Mangalore M.D.Anaesthesiology

M.D.Anaesthesiology

State
Kerala
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Odisha
Karnataka
Maharashtra
Karnataka
Karnataka
Odisha
Karnataka
Karnataka
Maharashtra
Haryana
Puducherry
Tamil Nadu
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Maharashtra
Karnataka
Uttar Pradesh
Tamil Nadu
Gujarat
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Tamil Nadu
Karnataka
Tamil Nadu
Tamil Nadu
Puducherry
Karnataka

Major Surgery

35to 45
19
30 to 35
21
36
37 to 43
67
31
11
59
70
48
43
38
72
50
49
45 to 47
51
28
24
351040
28
15
26
56
28
32 to0 33
33
39
79
27 to 33
38
6
6
59

Minor Surgery Pain Clinic

15 to 20
17
15 to 20
52
26
3810 48
63
10
4
96
123
70
64
59
25
80
67
130 to 135
48
33
15
30
75
28
31
48
34
90 to 91
62
74
30
42 to 48
94
21
21
43

30 to 40
4105
5t06

6/week

5 to 7/day

10 to 12
810 10
6/day
3to5
11/day
8/day
1to02
1t02

3 to 4/day
2 to 3/clinic
10 to 15
3 to 4/day

10 to 12
4106

5 to 7/day

6108
5to 6
15 to 20/month

Pre Anesthetic Clinic
45 to 55
35 to 38
3510 40
20/week
60 to 80
45 to 60
60 to 70

28 to 30/day
40/day
50
15/day
30 to 34
3to4
15 to 20/day
25 to 30/clinic
350 to 375
89
61
18 to 20/day
155 to 165/day

50 to 60
3510 40
1162/week
76
50
69 to 81/day
47
14
14



