S.NO	Institute	Branch	State	Major Surgery	Minor Surgery	Pain Clinic	Pre Anesthetic Clinic
1	Amrita School of Medicine, Kochi	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Kerala	35 to 45	15 to 20	30 to 40	45 to 55
	2 Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University)	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Maharashtra	19	17	4 to 5	35 to 38
	3 Bharati Vidyapeeth Deemed to be University	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Maharashtra	30 to 35	15 to 20	5 to 6	35 to 40
	4 Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Tamil Nadu	21	52	6/week	20/week
	5 D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Maharashtra	36	26	5 to 7/day	60 to 80
	6 D. Y. Patil Medical College, NAVI MUMBAI	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Maharashtra	37 to 43	38 to 48	10 to 12	45 to 60
	7 D. Y. Patil Medical College, PUNE	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Maharashtra	67	63	8 to 10	60 to 70
	8 Institute of Medial Sciences and SUM Hospita	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Odisha	31	10	6/day	28 to 30/day
	9 JN medical College,Belgaum	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Karnataka	11	4		
	10 Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Sawangi (M.D.Anaesthesiology	Maharashtra	55	96	3 to 5	40/day
	11 JSS Academy Of Higher Education And Rese	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Karnataka	70	123	11/day	50
	12 K S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Karnataka	48	70	8/day	15/day
	13 Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubne	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Odisha	43	64	1 to 2	30 to 34
	14 Kasturba Medical College Mangalore	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Karnataka	38	59	1 to 2	3 to 4
	15 Kasturba Medical College Manipal	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Karnataka	72	25		
	16 KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENC	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Maharashtra	50	80	3 to 4/day	15 to 20/day
	17 M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and Resea	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Haryana	49	67	2 to 3/clinic	25 to 30/clinic
	18 Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Resea	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Puducherry	45 to 47	130 to 135	10 to 15	350 to 375
	19 Meenakshi Medical College Hospital and Res	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Tamil Nadu	51	48	3 to 4/day	89
	20 MGM Medical College, Aurangabad	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Maharashtra	28	33	10 to 12	61
	21 MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Maharashtra	24	15		
	22 Pravara Rural Medical College, Loni	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Maharashtra	35 to 40	30	4 to 6	18 to 20/day
	23 Rajarajeswari Medical College and Hospital	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Karnataka	28	75	5 to 7/day	155 to 165/day
	24 Santosh med coll,ghaziabad	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Uttar Pradesh	15	28		
	25 Saveetha Medical College Nd Hospital	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Tamil Nadu	26	31		
	26 SBKS Medical College and Research Centre,	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Gujarat	56	48	6 to 8	50 to 60
	27 Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and Researc	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Tamil Nadu	28	34	5 to 6	35 to 40
	28 Shri BM Patil,Vijaypur	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Karnataka	32 to 33	90 to 91	15 to 20/month	1162/week
	29 SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HO	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Tamil Nadu	33	62	5	76
	30 SRI DEVARAJ URS MEDICAL COLLEGE, TA	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Karnataka	39	74		
	31 Sri Ramachandra Medical College and Resea	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Tamil Nadu	79	30	5	50
	32 SRI SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, TUI	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Karnataka	27 to 33	42 to 48	2/day	69 to 81/day
	33 SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND F	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Tamil Nadu	38	94	1 to 2	47
	34 Vinayaka Missions Kirupananda Variyar Medi	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Tamil Nadu	6	21	3	14
	35 VINAYAKA MISSIONS MEDICAL COLLEGE	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Puducherry	6	21	3	14
	36 Yenepoya Medical College , Mangalore	M.D.Anaesthesiology	Karnataka	59	43		